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List of shortlisted candidates-Nyamasheke: 08/10/2021 

 

No ApplicantId LastName FirstName Email position School Center Date Time 

1 2100059312 Anasthasie NIYONSENGA ninnasy@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

GS ST PAUL DE 
TYAZO 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

2 21102298HG AYINGENEYE Chantal ayingeneyechantal0@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

INSTITUT SAINTE 
FAMILLE 
NYAMASHEKE 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

3 21042655FA BAVUGAMENSHI Silas bavugasilas1@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

GS SAINT NICOLAS 
NYAMASHEKE A 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

4 2120017294 BAYAVUGE Vincent b0788688148@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS ST PAUL DE 
TYAZO 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

5 21069664AA BAYISENGE Elide elledadivic@gmail.com Bursar 
GS ST JOSEPH 
NYAMASHEKE 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 
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6 21012523AA Bernadette MUKARUHINDA bernaruhinda@gmail.com Bursar 

INSTITUT SAINTE 
FAMILLE 
NYAMASHEKE 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

7 2100025999 BIKORIMANA Francois bikorafrancois@gmail.com Bursar 
GS SAINT NICOLAS 
NYAMASHEKE A 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

8 21022223AA BIKORIMANA Joseph josephbikorimana79@gmail.com 

Entrepreneurship 
and Economics 
teacher A0 

GS SAINT NICOLAS 
NYAMASHEKE A 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

9 21096531HG BISANINYANGE Damascene bisadamas@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

GS ST JOSEPH 
NYAMASHEKE 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

10 21096531HG BISANINYANGE Damascene bisadamas@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS ST PAUL DE 
TYAZO 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

11 2100069247 Bizimungu Alexis bizimungualexis2021@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS ST JOSEPH 
NYAMASHEKE 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 
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12 21039337EC BURAKEBA Pie burakeba2015@gmail.com Bursar 
GS SAINT NICOLAS 
NYAMASHEKE A 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

13 21028544CE BYIMANA Dieudonné dodosimana1@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

INSTITUT SAINTE 
FAMILLE 
NYAMASHEKE 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

14 21093171IE BYIRINGIRO Cyuzuzo Princesse papankunda@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

GS ST PAUL DE 
TYAZO 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

15 21012947AA Clemence UWAMAHORO clemenceuwamahoro831@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

INSTITUT SAINTE 
FAMILLE 
NYAMASHEKE 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

16 21030464IE DUFITUMUKIZA Jean Damascene dufitejeandama@gmail.com 

Geography and 
Economics 
teacher A0 

GS SAINT NICOLAS 
NYAMASHEKE A 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

17 21046877BI DUSENGE Daniel dusengedany27@gmail.com Bursar 
GS ST JOSEPH 
NYAMASHEKE 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 
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18 21055164IE DUSHIMIMANA Eric dushimimanaeric2017@gmail.com 
Mathematics and 
Physics teacher 

GS ST JOSEPH 
NYAMASHEKE 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

19 2100054812 DUSHIMIMANA Emmanuel dushimimanaemmy4@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

INSTITUT SAINTE 
FAMILLE 
NYAMASHEKE 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

20 21074693GI DUSINGIZIMANA Priscille priscilledusingizimana@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

GS ST PAUL DE 
TYAZO 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

21 21074693GI DUSINGIZIMANA Priscille priscilledusingizimana@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS ST PAUL DE 
TYAZO 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

22 21086664DE GAKURU Marie Paul gakurum1987@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

GS ST PAUL DE 
TYAZO 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

23 21090145AA GAKURU Jeanne jeannegakuru4@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

GS ST PAUL DE 
TYAZO 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

24 21013340GC HABARUGIRA Dieudonne dieudoha@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS ST JOSEPH 
NYAMASHEKE 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 
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25 21064005GI HABARUREMA Edison edisonhabarurema08@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS ST PAUL DE 
TYAZO 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

26 21069871EC HABIMANA Sylvere habimanasylvere5@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

GS ST JOSEPH 
NYAMASHEKE 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

27 21071199EC HABIYAREMYE Damascene habiyaremyeda@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

INSTITUT SAINTE 
FAMILLE 
NYAMASHEKE 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

28 21006714BE HAFASHIMANA Simeon hasimeon362061@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

GS ST JOSEPH 
NYAMASHEKE 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

29 21006714BE HAFASHIMANA Simeon hasimeon362061@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS ST JOSEPH 
NYAMASHEKE 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

30 21006714BE HAFASHIMANA Simeon hasimeon362061@gmail.com 

Entrepreneurship 
and Economics 
teacher A0 

GS ST PAUL DE 
TYAZO 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

31 21035962GI HAGENIMANA ALPHONSE alphonsehagena@gmail.com Bursar 
GS SAINT NICOLAS 
NYAMASHEKE A 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 
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32 2100023135 HAGENIMANA Edouard hagenimanaeddy2@gmail.com 

Chemistry and 
Biology teacher 
A0 

GS ST JOSEPH 
NYAMASHEKE 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

33 2100023135 HAGENIMANA Edouard hagenimanaeddy2@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

GS ST JOSEPH 
NYAMASHEKE 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

34 21020018GI HAGENIMANA Jean Pierre espeter1@hotmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

INSTITUT SAINTE 
FAMILLE 
NYAMASHEKE 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

35 2100023135 HAGENIMANA Edouard hagenimanaeddy2@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS SAINT NICOLAS 
NYAMASHEKE A 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

36 21020018GI HAGENIMANA Jean Pierre espeter1@hotmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

INSTITUT SAINTE 
FAMILLE 
NYAMASHEKE 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

37 21006008HI HAGENIMANA Narcisse hnarcisse1989@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

INSTITUT SAINTE 
FAMILLE 
NYAMASHEKE 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 
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38 21045224AA HASHIMWIMANA Israel israelhashimwimana@gmail.com 
Mathematics and 
Biology teacher 

GS SAINT NICOLAS 
NYAMASHEKE A 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

39 21036734GI HATEGEKIMANA Jean Claude hategekimana89@gmail.com Bursar 
GS ST PAUL DE 
TYAZO 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

40 2100085874 HATEGEKIMANA Felicien hategefe@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS ST JOSEPH 
NYAMASHEKE 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

41 21055847EC HAVUGIMANA Noel nhavugimana130@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

GS ST JOSEPH 
NYAMASHEKE 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

42 21007056FA HAVUGUMUGABO Clement newclement07@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

GS SAINT NICOLAS 
NYAMASHEKE A 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

43 21007056FA HAVUGUMUGABO Clement newclement07@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS ST JOSEPH 
NYAMASHEKE 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

44 2100007382 HAVUMIRAGIRA Serge Didier shavuma@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

GS ST JOSEPH 
NYAMASHEKE 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 
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45 2100007382 HAVUMIRAGIRA Serge Didier shavuma@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS ST JOSEPH 
NYAMASHEKE 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

46 21024809EC HITIMANA Patience hitimanapatience01@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

GS SAINT NICOLAS 
NYAMASHEKE A 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

47 21024809EC HITIMANA Patience hitimanapatience01@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS SAINT NICOLAS 
NYAMASHEKE A 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

48 21022849EC IKUNDABAYO Osee ikundaosee@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

GS SAINT NICOLAS 
NYAMASHEKE A 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

49 21078801FA Ikundabayo Jeanne ikundajeanne23@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

GS ST JOSEPH 
NYAMASHEKE 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

50 21096608CG IMANISHIMWE Euphrasie imanishimweeuphrasiya@gmail.com 

Entrepreneurship 
and Economics 
teacher A0 

INSTITUT SAINTE 
FAMILLE 
NYAMASHEKE 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  
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51 21042283EC INGABIRE JUSTINE ingabirejustine96@gmail.com 

Physics and 
Chemistry 
teacher A0 

INSTITUT SAINTE 
FAMILLE 
NYAMASHEKE 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

52 2100023678 INGABIRE Marie Christine ingabichristin22@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

GS ST PAUL DE 
TYAZO 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

53 21055594FA IRADUKUNDA Japhet japhetiradukunda20@gmail.com 

Mathematics and 
Computer 
Sciences teacher 
A0 

GS ST JOSEPH 
NYAMASHEKE 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

54 21048071BI IRADUKUNDA Seraphine iradukundasera@gmail.com 

Mathematics and 
Geography 
teacher A0 

GS SAINT NICOLAS 
NYAMASHEKE A 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

55 21006202BE Japhet DUHAWENAYO jduhawe@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS ST PAUL DE 
TYAZO 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

56 21009212DC KABERA Corneille cokabera2020@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS ST JOSEPH 
NYAMASHEKE 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 
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57 21052985IE KAMANAYO ERASTE kameraste@gmail.com 
Mathematics and 
ICT teacher A1 

GS SAINT 

NICOLAS 
NYAMASHEKE 

A 

08/10/2021 
8:00 - 
10:30  

58 2100051891 KAMPOGO Celontine kampogocelontine2017@gmail.com 
Mathematics and 
ICT teacher A1 

INSTITUT 
SAINTE 

FAMILLE 
NYAMASHEKE 

08/10/2021 
8:00 - 
10:30  

59 21007471EG KANAKUZE Brigitte kanakuzeb2@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

INSTITUT SAINTE 
FAMILLE 
NYAMASHEKE 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

60 21118654IE KANAMUGIRE Ladislas kanamugirela@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

INSTITUT SAINTE 
FAMILLE 
NYAMASHEKE 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

61 21068670IE KANEZA Lidie kanezalydie2020@gmail.com Bursar 

INSTITUT SAINTE 
FAMILLE 
NYAMASHEKE 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 
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62 21012900BC KANTENGWA Dorothee dorekante@gmail.com Bursar 
GS SAINT NICOLAS 
NYAMASHEKE A 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

63 21058342HG KAREMANGINGO Naasson naassonkaremangingo12@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS ST JOSEPH 
NYAMASHEKE 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

64 21069719HG KAYIJUKA Jean  Baptiste kajibaptiste@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

GS ST PAUL DE 
TYAZO 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

65 21026399IE KURADUSENGE Phenias kuradupheni@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

GS ST JOSEPH 
NYAMASHEKE 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

66 21026399IE KURADUSENGE Phenias kuradupheni@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS SAINT NICOLAS 
NYAMASHEKE A 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

67 21030170GI KUYISENGA Leonille 11leonille@gmail.com 
Mathematics and 
Biology teacher 

GS ST JOSEPH 
NYAMASHEKE 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

68 21061572GI KWIZERA Hosianne kwizehosiane@gmail.com Bursar 
GS SAINT NICOLAS 
NYAMASHEKE A 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 
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69 21010140FA Lucie MUSABYEMARIYA ukundlucie@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

INSTITUT SAINTE 
FAMILLE 
NYAMASHEKE 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

70 21007834DC MALIKIDOGO Deogratias malkidogo1@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

GS SAINT NICOLAS 
NYAMASHEKE A 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

71 21007834DC MALIKIDOGO Deogratias malkidogo1@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS SAINT NICOLAS 
NYAMASHEKE A 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

72 21050683DE MANIRARUTA Innocent manirarutainnocent5@gmail.com 

Entrepreneurship 
and Economics 
teacher A0 

GS ST JOSEPH 
NYAMASHEKE 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

73 21006241IC MBIRAGIJE Denyse abadenyse@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS SAINT NICOLAS 
NYAMASHEKE A 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

74 21052476BI MIGAMBI Erneste migambiernest18@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

INSTITUT SAINTE 
FAMILLE 
NYAMASHEKE 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 
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75 21060644FA MUGABO MUHANGA mugandree@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS SAINT NICOLAS 
NYAMASHEKE A 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

76 21007073GE MUGARURA Emmanuel emmanuel599036@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS ST PAUL DE 
TYAZO 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

77 21006566EC MUGOREWASE Colette mucolete@yahoo.com Bursar 
GS ST PAUL DE 
TYAZO 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

78 21022520IE MUHAWENIMANA Clodette claudettemuha@gmail.com Bursar 
GS SAINT NICOLAS 
NYAMASHEKE A 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

79 21047066CG MUHAWENIMANA THEONESTE muhawenimanatheoneste10@gmail.com 

Chemistry and 
Biology teacher 
A0 

GS SAINT NICOLAS 
NYAMASHEKE A 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

80 21045245HG MUHAWENIMANA James jamesmuhawe10@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

GS ST JOSEPH 
NYAMASHEKE 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

81 2100013994 MUHAYIMANA Rachel rachelmuhayimana8@gmail.com 

Mathematics and 
Chemistry 
teacher A1 

GS ST PAUL DE 
TYAZO 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  
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82 21054222AA MUJAWIMANA Claudine mujaclaudi2@gmail.com 

Geography and 
Economics 
teacher A0 

GS ST JOSEPH 
NYAMASHEKE 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

83 21006280FA MUJYENAMA Paul mupaul5050@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A1 

GS ST JOSEPH 
NYAMASHEKE 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

84 21075233BI MUKAMANA Annonciata annoncemukam@gmail.com 

Mathematics and 
Physics teacher 
A1 

GS ST JOSEPH 
NYAMASHEKE 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

85 2100006220 MUKAMANA Joselyne kamarojoselyne@gmail.com 
Mathematics and 
Physics teacher 

GS ST PAUL DE 
TYAZO 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

86 2100006220 MUKAMANA Joselyne kamarojoselyne@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS ST PAUL DE 
TYAZO 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

87 2100051688 MUKAMANA Olive mukamanaolive123@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

GS ST JOSEPH 
NYAMASHEKE 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

88 21068878AA MUKAMANA Dina mukamanadina41@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

GS ST JOSEPH 
NYAMASHEKE 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  
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89 21081459GI MUKAMANA Dynah mukamanadyna@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

GS ST JOSEPH 
NYAMASHEKE 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

90 21061156GI MUKAMUGISHA Jeanne d Arc mukamugishajeanned84@gmail.com Bursar 
GS ST JOSEPH 
NYAMASHEKE 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

91 21004301DC MUKAMUSONI Marie Claire marieclairemukamusoni@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS ST JOSEPH 
NYAMASHEKE 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

92 21005568BE MUKAMWIZA Consolée mukaconsolee77@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS SAINT NICOLAS 
NYAMASHEKE A 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

93 21006196FA MUKANDAMYAYEZU Félicite mukafite@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

GS ST PAUL DE 
TYAZO 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

94 21006277DC MUKANDAYISENGA Marie mariemukandayisenga@gmail.com Bursar 
GS ST JOSEPH 
NYAMASHEKE 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

95 21062825GI MUKANDAYISENGA Verene verenendayisenga2009@gmail.com Bursar 
GS ST PAUL DE 
TYAZO 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 
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96 21061640CG MUKANGIZWENAYO Jeannette mukangizwenayoj@gmail.com Bursar 
GS ST JOSEPH 
NYAMASHEKE 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

97 21093336FA MUKARWOZI Marie mmukarwozi@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

GS ST PAUL DE 
TYAZO 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

98 21094591DE MUKASANGWA Agnes agnes.mukasangwa@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

GS ST PAUL DE 
TYAZO 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

99 21008097DC MUKASHYAKA Madeleine mukasam123@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

GS ST PAUL DE 
TYAZO 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

100 21008097DC MUKASHYAKA Madeleine mukasam123@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS ST PAUL DE 
TYAZO 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

101 2100109200 MUKASHYAKA Jacqueline mukashyakajacqueline12@gmail.com 

Entrepreneurship 
and Economics 
teacher A0 

INSTITUT SAINTE 
FAMILLE 
NYAMASHEKE 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

102 21072620AA MUKESHIMANA Clemence mukeshimanac34@gmail.com Bursar 
GS ST PAUL DE 
TYAZO 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 
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103 21059908EC MUKESHIMANA Macline mukeshimanamacrine@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

GS ST JOSEPH 
NYAMASHEKE 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

104 21046476CG MUNDANIKURE Yvonne yvonnemundana@gmail.com 

Physics and 
Chemistry 
teacher A0 

GS ST PAUL DE 
TYAZO 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

105 21013720GC MUNDANIKURE Denyse mundanikuredenise@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

GS ST PAUL DE 
TYAZO 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

106 21098810DE MUREKATETE Marie Claire ateteclaire1@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS ST PAUL DE 
TYAZO 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

107 21009966FA MURENGEZI Fiacre murengezifiacre@gmail.com Bursar 
GS SAINT NICOLAS 
NYAMASHEKE A 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

108 21116154BI MUSABE Marie Yvonne musabeyvonne@gmail.com Bursar 

INSTITUT SAINTE 
FAMILLE 
NYAMASHEKE 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

109 21114950BI MUSABYEMARIYA Vestine muvestine1991@gmail.com Bursar 

INSTITUT SAINTE 
FAMILLE 
NYAMASHEKE 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 
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110 21005720HI MUSABYIMANA Jean musabyimanajean123@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS ST PAUL DE 
TYAZO 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

111 21009951BE MUSHIMIYIMANA Béatrice mushimiyelewis@gmail.com Bursar 

INSTITUT SAINTE 
FAMILLE 
NYAMASHEKE 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

112 21212790BI MUSHIMIYIMANA Azalie mushimiyazalie@gmail.com 

Chemistry and 
Biology teacher 
A0 

INSTITUT SAINTE 
FAMILLE 
NYAMASHEKE 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

113 21006285AA MUSHINZIMANA Gabriel mushinzigaby@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

GS ST JOSEPH 
NYAMASHEKE 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

114 21034998AA NAMAHORO Diane namahorodiane@gmail.com Bursar 
GS SAINT NICOLAS 
NYAMASHEKE A 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

115 21001495AA NAYITURIKI Dieudonne nayiturikidieudonne@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

GS SAINT NICOLAS 
NYAMASHEKE A 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 
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116 21001495AA NAYITURIKI Dieudonne nayiturikidieudonne@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS SAINT NICOLAS 
NYAMASHEKE A 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

117 21001495AA NAYITURIKI Dieudonne nayiturikidieudonne@gmail.com 

Entrepreneurship 
and Economics 
teacher A0 

INSTITUT SAINTE 
FAMILLE 
NYAMASHEKE 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

118 21008124IC NDASHIMYE Donatien ndashidon@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS ST JOSEPH 
NYAMASHEKE 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

119 21063682IE NDAYAMBAJE Ananie ndayaananie@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

INSTITUT SAINTE 
FAMILLE 
NYAMASHEKE 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

120 21043175HG NDAYIRAGIJE 
Jean Marie 
Vianney ndayijmv8@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

GS SAINT NICOLAS 
NYAMASHEKE A 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

121 21043175HG NDAYIRAGIJE 
Jean Marie 
Vianney ndayijmv8@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS ST JOSEPH 
NYAMASHEKE 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 
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122 21026310FA NDAYISABA Emmanuel emmanuelndayisaba11@gmail.com Bursar 
GS SAINT NICOLAS 
NYAMASHEKE A 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

123 21216353HG NDAYIZEYE Elie ndayizeyeelie0@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

GS ST PAUL DE 
TYAZO 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

124 21216353HG NDAYIZEYE Elie ndayizeyeelie0@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

INSTITUT SAINTE 
FAMILLE 
NYAMASHEKE 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

125 21008734HI NDIKUMANA Eric ndikeric91@gmail.com Bursar 
GS SAINT NICOLAS 
NYAMASHEKE A 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

126 21008734HI NDIKUMANA Eric ndikeric91@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

GS SAINT NICOLAS 
NYAMASHEKE A 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

127 21008734HI NDIKUMANA Eric ndikeric91@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS SAINT NICOLAS 
NYAMASHEKE A 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 
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128 21008734HI NDIKUMANA Eric ndikeric91@gmail.com 

Entrepreneurship 
and Economics 
teacher A0 

GS ST JOSEPH 
NYAMASHEKE 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

129 21009965AA NDINABAGABO Anastase ndianabe@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS ST PAUL DE 
TYAZO 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

130 21024805AA NGABO Elie eliengabo33@gmail.com Bursar 
GS ST JOSEPH 
NYAMASHEKE 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

131 21053417FA NGABONZIZA 
Jean Marie 
Vianney ngabonziza018@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

GS SAINT NICOLAS 
NYAMASHEKE A 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

132 21084432GI NGOMITUJE Judith judithngomituje@gmail.com Bursar 
GS ST JOSEPH 
NYAMASHEKE 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

133 21107120GI NGUTETE Jeanne jeanngutete@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

INSTITUT SAINTE 
FAMILLE 
NYAMASHEKE 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  
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134 21021190AA NIKUZE Joel nikuzejoel1@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

GS ST PAUL DE 
TYAZO 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

135 21021190AA NIKUZE Joel nikuzejoel1@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS SAINT NICOLAS 
NYAMASHEKE A 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

136 21051244FA NIRERE Edouard enirere670@gmail.com 
Mathematics and 
Physics teacher 

GS SAINT NICOLAS 
NYAMASHEKE A 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

137 21010267BC NIYIBIZI Simeon simeonniyibizi12@gmail.com 

Mathematics and 
Chemistry 
teacher 

GS SAINT 

NICOLAS 
NYAMASHEKE 

A 

08/10/2021 
8:00 - 
10:30  

138 21010267BC NIYIBIZI Simeon simeonniyibizi12@gmail.com 
Mathematics and 
Biology teacher 

INSTITUT SAINTE 
FAMILLE 
NYAMASHEKE 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

139 21050648GI NIYIGENA Rosine rosinedada5050@gmail.com 

Chemistry and 
Biology teacher 
A0 

INSTITUT SAINTE 
FAMILLE 
NYAMASHEKE 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  
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140 21049206AA NIYINDINZE Denyse niyideny100@gmail.com Bursar 
GS SAINT NICOLAS 
NYAMASHEKE A 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

141 21019960CG NIYIZIMPAMVU Jeanette jeanevale04@gmail.com Bursar 
GS ST JOSEPH 
NYAMASHEKE 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

142 21019939CG NIYODUSENGA MARCEL dusemarcellino@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

GS SAINT NICOLAS 
NYAMASHEKE A 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

143 21082905DE NIYONAGIZE Ferdinand niyonagizeferdinand2021@gmail.com 

Entrepreneurship 
and Economics 
teacher A0 

GS ST PAUL DE 
TYAZO 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

144 21055994DE NIYONGABO Jacques nijacky12@gmail.com Bursar 
GS ST JOSEPH 
NYAMASHEKE 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

145 21212402DE NIYONKURU Claudine niyonkuruc591@gmail.com 

Biology and 
Chemistry 
teacher A1 

GS SAINT NICOLAS 
NYAMASHEKE A 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

146 21034850DE NIYONKURU Prime primetyga@gmail.com 

Chemistry and 
Biology teacher 
A0 

GS SAINT NICOLAS 
NYAMASHEKE A 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  
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147 21216134AA NIYONKURU Japhet niyonkurujaphet2017@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

INSTITUT SAINTE 
FAMILLE 
NYAMASHEKE 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

148 21006234IC NIYONSABA Faustin faustiniyonsaba@gmail.com 

Physics and 
Chemistry 
teacher A0 

GS SAINT NICOLAS 
NYAMASHEKE A 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

149 21008982GI NIYONSABA Innocent inno.niyonsaba123@gmail.com Bursar 
GS SAINT NICOLAS 
NYAMASHEKE A 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

150 2100086275 NIYONSABA Adele niyonsabaadele@gmail.com Bursar 
GS ST JOSEPH 
NYAMASHEKE 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

151 21039732HG NIYONTEGEREJE Nathan ninathan2@gmail.com 

Entrepreneurship 
and Economics 
teacher A0 

GS SAINT NICOLAS 
NYAMASHEKE A 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

152 21026055BI NIYONZIMA Emmanuel emmanuelniyonzima920@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

GS SAINT NICOLAS 
NYAMASHEKE A 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  
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153 21098752AA NIYORUREMA Alfred alfredniyorurema@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

INSTITUT SAINTE 
FAMILLE 
NYAMASHEKE 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

154 21098752AA NIYORUREMA Alfred alfredniyorurema@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

INSTITUT SAINTE 
FAMILLE 
NYAMASHEKE 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

155 21108922FA NKESHIYAREMYE Samuel samuelnkeshiyaremye@yahoo.fr 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

INSTITUT SAINTE 
FAMILLE 
NYAMASHEKE 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

156 21108922FA NKESHIYAREMYE Samuel samuelnkeshiyaremye@yahoo.fr 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

INSTITUT SAINTE 
FAMILLE 
NYAMASHEKE 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

157 21043889DE NSANZIMANA Jean De Dieu nsanzimanakinyinya12@gmail.com Bursar 
GS ST PAUL DE 
TYAZO 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

158 21071337IE NSENGIYUMVA Felicien fkabendo@yahoo.com 
Mathematics and 
Physics teacher 

INSTITUT SAINTE 
FAMILLE 
NYAMASHEKE 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  
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159 21100351DE NSENGIYUMVA Sylvestre nsengisylvestre123@gmail.com 

Entrepreneurship 
and Economics 
teacher A0 

INSTITUT SAINTE 
FAMILLE 
NYAMASHEKE 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

160 21004021GE NSHIMIYIMANA Ildephonse nshimiyildephonse@gmail.com 

Entrepreneurship 
and Economics 
teacher A0 

GS ST JOSEPH 
NYAMASHEKE 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

161 21117306DE NSHIMUWIMPAYE Jean Damascene nshimuwimpaye@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

INSTITUT SAINTE 
FAMILLE 
NYAMASHEKE 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

162 21042320AA NTAKIRUTIMANA EMMANUEL ntakirutimanaemmanuel10@gmail.com 
Mathematics and 
Biology teacher 

GS ST PAUL DE 
TYAZO 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

163 21079139EC NTAMUNOZA  Vincent  vincentntamunoza@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

GS ST PAUL DE 
TYAZO 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

164 21051399CG NTIYANDETSE Damien ntiyandetsedamien@gmail.com 

Entrepreneurship 
and Economics 
teacher A0 

GS SAINT NICOLAS 
NYAMASHEKE A 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  
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165 21109942CG NYANDWI Jean Pierre nyandwijean71@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

INSTITUT SAINTE 
FAMILLE 
NYAMASHEKE 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

166 21215980IE NYIRABAJYINAMA Clementine nclema2018@gmail.com Bursar 

INSTITUT SAINTE 
FAMILLE 
NYAMASHEKE 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

167 2100035587 NYIRABUCYEYE Jeannette nyirabucyeye002@gmail.com 

Mathematics and 
Geography 
teacher A0 

GS ST PAUL DE 
TYAZO 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

168 21042390BI NYIRAGUHIRWA Therese nyiraguhirwatherese@gmail.com 

Entrepreneurship 
and Economics 
teacher A0 

GS ST PAUL DE 
TYAZO 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

169 21049750EC NYIRAHABIMANA Jeannette njeannette21@yahoo.com Bursar 
GS ST JOSEPH 
NYAMASHEKE 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

170 21047909AA NYIRAHABIMANA Virginie virhabima2018@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

GS ST JOSEPH 
NYAMASHEKE 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

171 21047909AA NYIRAHABIMANA Virginie virhabima2018@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS ST PAUL DE 
TYAZO 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 
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172 2121089711 NYIRAHABIMANA Pruscille nyirapruscille@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

GS SAINT NICOLAS 
NYAMASHEKE A 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

173 21076374CG NYIRAHATEGEKA Esther nyirahategekae@gmail.com Bursar 
GS ST JOSEPH 
NYAMASHEKE 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

174 21059591GI NYIRAMBABAZI Ange nyirambabaziange45@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

GS SAINT NICOLAS 
NYAMASHEKE A 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

175 21009842EG NYIRANEZA Marcelline inezamarcelline87@gmail.com Bursar 

INSTITUT SAINTE 
FAMILLE 
NYAMASHEKE 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

176 21088497DE NYIRANEZA Beatrice yiranebeatrice@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

INSTITUT SAINTE 
FAMILLE 
NYAMASHEKE 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

177 2100042831 NYIRANGIRIMANA Vestine nyirangirirmanavestine@gmail.com 

Physics and 
Geography 
teacher A0 

GS SAINT NICOLAS 
NYAMASHEKE A 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  
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178 21088176FA NYIRANGIRIMANA Bernadette ngirabana@gmail.com 

Chemistry and 
Biology teacher 
A0 

INSTITUT SAINTE 
FAMILLE 
NYAMASHEKE 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

179 21106585GI NYIRANGWABIJE Leocadie nyirangwabijeleocadie@gmail.com Bursar 
GS ST PAUL DE 
TYAZO 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

180 2100066123 NYIRANKURIKIYIMANA Jael nyirajael@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

GS ST JOSEPH 
NYAMASHEKE 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

181 21054503GI NYIRANSABIMANA Esperance esperancenyiransabimana1@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

GS ST JOSEPH 
NYAMASHEKE 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

182 21054503GI NYIRANSABIMANA Esperance esperancenyiransabimana1@gmail.com 

Entrepreneurship 
and Economics 
teacher A0 

GS ST JOSEPH 
NYAMASHEKE 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

183 21024469EC NYIRANTEZIRYAYO Jeannette nyiranteziryayoj@gmail.com Bursar 
GS ST PAUL DE 
TYAZO 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

184 21059119CG NYIRANZABAMWITA Rachel rachelnyiranzabamwita@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS SAINT NICOLAS 
NYAMASHEKE A 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 
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185 21213395AA NYIRANZITABAKUZE Berthilde berthildenyira@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

GS SAINT NICOLAS 
NYAMASHEKE A 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

186 21067104FA NYIRASAFARI Pauline nyirasafarip7@gmail.com 

Chemistry and 
Biology teacher 
A0 

GS ST PAUL DE 
TYAZO 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

187 21062917CG NZABAHIMANA Charles nzabahimanacharles@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

GS ST PAUL DE 
TYAZO 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

188 21062917CG NZABAHIMANA Charles nzabahimanacharles@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS ST PAUL DE 
TYAZO 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

189 2100007793 NZAKIZWANAYO Claude claudenzakizwanayo@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

GS ST JOSEPH 
NYAMASHEKE 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

190 2100007793 NZAKIZWANAYO Claude claudenzakizwanayo@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS ST PAUL DE 
TYAZO 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

191 21042528CG NZITAKUZE Christophe cnzitakuze@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

GS SAINT NICOLAS 
NYAMASHEKE A 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 
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192 21042528CG NZITAKUZE Christophe cnzitakuze@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS SAINT NICOLAS 
NYAMASHEKE A 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

193 21013382AA Pascal MIRARURO pascalmiraruro@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

GS SAINT NICOLAS 
NYAMASHEKE A 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

194 21013382AA Pascal MIRARURO pascalmiraruro@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS SAINT NICOLAS 
NYAMASHEKE A 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

195 21013382AA Pascal MIRARURO pascalmiraruro@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

GS SAINT NICOLAS 
NYAMASHEKE A 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

196 2100007692 Patrice NZABAHIMANA patricenzaba31@gmail.com 

Geography and 
Economics 
teacher A0 

INSTITUT SAINTE 
FAMILLE 
NYAMASHEKE 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

197 21017664DE RUGWIZANGOGA Patrick patrickgwiza@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

GS ST JOSEPH 
NYAMASHEKE 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 
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198 21017664DE RUGWIZANGOGA Patrick patrickgwiza@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS ST JOSEPH 
NYAMASHEKE 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

199 21017664DE RUGWIZANGOGA Patrick patrickgwiza@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

GS SAINT NICOLAS 
NYAMASHEKE A 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

200 21030525EC RWAMATEMBWA John rwamatjoh@gmail.com 

Chemistry and 
Biology teacher 
A0 

GS ST JOSEPH 
NYAMASHEKE 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

201 21007421BI SANGIMANA Aimable asangimana@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

GS ST PAUL DE 
TYAZO 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

202 21007421BI SANGIMANA Aimable asangimana@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS ST PAUL DE 
TYAZO 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

203 21007364BE Schadrack BIGIRIMANA bischadrack@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS ST JOSEPH 
NYAMASHEKE 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 
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204 21021891AA SEBUHORO Zachee sebuhoro2@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

INSTITUT SAINTE 
FAMILLE 
NYAMASHEKE 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

205 2100021474 SIBOBUGINGO William wsibobugingo@gmail.com Bursar 
GS SAINT NICOLAS 
NYAMASHEKE A 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

206 2120049261 SIBOMANA Fidele sibofidele55@gmail.com 

Mathematics and 
Geography 
teacher A0 

INSTITUT SAINTE 
FAMILLE 
NYAMASHEKE 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

207 21047722FA SIBORUREMA Jean Bosco siboruremajeanbosco2020@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

INSTITUT SAINTE 
FAMILLE 
NYAMASHEKE 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

208 21113817IE SINAYOBYE Jean Pierre sijeanpierre84@gmail.com Bursar 

INSTITUT SAINTE 
FAMILLE 
NYAMASHEKE 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

209 21014035EI TABARO Sylverien sylverientabaro@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS ST JOSEPH 
NYAMASHEKE 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 
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210 21107416AA THACIEN NIYINZIMA  niyonzimathacien302@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

INSTITUT SAINTE 
FAMILLE 
NYAMASHEKE 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

211 21031670CG TURAMYIMANA Jean Paul turamyijpaul@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS SAINT NICOLAS 
NYAMASHEKE A 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

212 21055572HG TUYISABE Protais mugabutagiritiku@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

INSTITUT SAINTE 
FAMILLE 
NYAMASHEKE 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

213 21011449CG TUYISENGE Anne Marie tuyisengeannemarie2015@gmail.com Bursar 
GS ST PAUL DE 
TYAZO 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

214 21101867IE TUYISENGE Marthe tuis.marthe@gmail.com Bursar 
GS ST PAUL DE 
TYAZO 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

215 21009743IC TUYISHIME Jeremie tuyishimejeremie1@gmail.com 

Mathematics and 
Biology teacher 
A1 

GS SAINT NICOLAS 
NYAMASHEKE A 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

216 21044225AA TUYISHIME Ismaël tuyismael1@gmail.com Bursar 
GS SAINT NICOLAS 
NYAMASHEKE A 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 
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217 21033663EC TUYISHIME Rongin rongintuyishime1992@gmail.com Bursar 
GS ST JOSEPH 
NYAMASHEKE 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

218 21037421AA TUYISHIME Jeanne D'Arc arctuyishime30@gmail.com Bursar 
GS ST PAUL DE 
TYAZO 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

219 21089769IE TUYIZERE Solange tysolange1993@gmail.com Bursar 
GS ST JOSEPH 
NYAMASHEKE 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

220 21020883IE TWAGIRIMANA Dieudonne ur.ac.rwyear3@gmail.com 

Physics and 
Chemistry 
teacher A0 

GS SAINT NICOLAS 
NYAMASHEKE A 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

221 21064917EC TWAGIRUMUKIZA Fraterne twagiraflate@gmail.com 

Geography and 
Economics 
teacher A0 

GS ST PAUL DE 
TYAZO 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

222 2100060033 TWIRINGIYIMANA Innocent innotwi@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

GS ST PAUL DE 
TYAZO 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

223 2100060033 TWIRINGIYIMANA Innocent innotwi@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

INSTITUT SAINTE 
FAMILLE 
NYAMASHEKE 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 
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224 2100050902 TWIZEYIMANA Emmanuel emmantwizjohn@gmail.com 

Chemistry and 
Biology teacher 
A0 

GS ST PAUL DE 
TYAZO 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

225 21059873DE UHIRIWE Fais uhiriwefais@gmail.com Bursar 
GS ST PAUL DE 
TYAZO 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

226 21091704AA UKWISHAKA Florence florenceukwishaka4@gmail.com 

Mathematics and 
Biology teacher 
A1 

GS ST JOSEPH 
NYAMASHEKE 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

227 21213213CG UKWISHAKA Chance Olive oliveteta20@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

GS ST PAUL DE 
TYAZO 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

228 21026708IE UMUGWANEZA Diane dianeumugwaneza1@gmail.com Bursar 

INSTITUT SAINTE 
FAMILLE 
NYAMASHEKE 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

229 21215795AA UMUTESI Francine umutesifrancine55@gmail.com Bursar 
GS ST PAUL DE 
TYAZO 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

230 21064506CG UMUTONI Marie Chantal umutonimarie12@gmail.com Bursar 
GS ST PAUL DE 
TYAZO 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

231 21050536EC USABYUWERA Phoebe phoebeus646@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

GS SAINT NICOLAS 
NYAMASHEKE A 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  
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232 21114251DE UWAMAHORO Agnes uwamagnes01@gmail.com Bursar 

INSTITUT SAINTE 
FAMILLE 
NYAMASHEKE 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

233 21090888EC UWAMAHORO Josephine josephineuwamahoro26@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

INSTITUT SAINTE 
FAMILLE 
NYAMASHEKE 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

234 2121334114 UWARUGIRA Jean De Dieu jeandedieuuwarugira@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

INSTITUT SAINTE 
FAMILLE 
NYAMASHEKE 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

235 21090296DE UWAYO Drocelle uwayodrocelle8@gmail.com Bursar 
GS ST PAUL DE 
TYAZO 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

236 2100010117 UWIMANA Marie Grace uwimanagrace2@gmail.com Bursar 
GS SAINT NICOLAS 
NYAMASHEKE A 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

237 21055163HG UWIMANA Jeaninne uwimanajeaninne19@gmail.com Bursar 
GS ST PAUL DE 
TYAZO 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 
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238 2100091222 UWIMANA Vedaste vedasteuwimana3@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

INSTITUT SAINTE 
FAMILLE 
NYAMASHEKE 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

239 2100091222 UWIMANA Vedaste vedasteuwimana3@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

INSTITUT SAINTE 
FAMILLE 
NYAMASHEKE 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

240 21067401DE UWIMANA Emilien uwimanaemi@gmail.com 

Entrepreneurship 
and Economics 
teacher A0 

GS ST PAUL DE 
TYAZO 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

241 21020029AA UWIMBABAZI Odile uwimbabaziodile1@gmail.com Bursar 
GS ST JOSEPH 
NYAMASHEKE 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

242 21116649IE UWINEZA Beathe uwinezabeathe89@gmail.com Bursar 

INSTITUT SAINTE 
FAMILLE 
NYAMASHEKE 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

243 21010326BC UWIRAGIYE Joseph uwiragiyejoseph1996@gmail.com 

Entrepreneurship 
and Economics 
teacher A0 

GS SAINT NICOLAS 
NYAMASHEKE A 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  
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244 21043732EC UWITONZE Marie Sergine mariesergineuwitonze123@gmail.com 

Physics and 
Geography 
teacher A0 

GS ST JOSEPH 
NYAMASHEKE 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

245 21008599CI UWIZERA Emmanuel uwizeraemmanuel@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS SAINT NICOLAS 
NYAMASHEKE A 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

246 21058044IE UWIZERA Marthe uwizeramarthe8@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

GS ST JOSEPH 
NYAMASHEKE 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

247 21006705HI UWIZEYE Leoncie uwizeyeleoncie7@gmail.com 
Mathematics and 
Physics teacher 

GS SAINT NICOLAS 
NYAMASHEKE A 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

248 21019928IE UWIZEYE Samuel uwizeyesamu@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS ST JOSEPH 
NYAMASHEKE 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

249 21042592HG UWIZEYIMANA Jeannine uwizejeannine7@gmail.com 

Physics and 
Chemistry 
teacher A0 

GS ST JOSEPH 
NYAMASHEKE 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

250 21009317BE UWIZEYIMANA Josephine josuwizeyimana@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

GS SAINT NICOLAS 
NYAMASHEKE A 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 
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251 21009317BE UWIZEYIMANA Josephine josuwizeyimana@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS ST JOSEPH 
NYAMASHEKE 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

252 21082997CG UZAMUKUNDA Chantal chantaluzamukunda@yahoo.com Bursar 

INSTITUT SAINTE 
FAMILLE 
NYAMASHEKE 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

253 21088892GI UZAMURANGA Speciose suzamuranga@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

INSTITUT SAINTE 
FAMILLE 
NYAMASHEKE 08/10/2021 

11:00 - 
13:30 

254 21088892GI UZAMURANGA Speciose suzamuranga@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

GS ST PAUL DE 
TYAZO 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

255 21113326FA UZAYISENGA Josiane josianeuzayisenga614@gmail.com Bursar 

INSTITUT SAINTE 
FAMILLE 
NYAMASHEKE 08/10/2021 

14:00 - 
16:30 

256 21216293BI YABARAGIYE Jeanne jeanneyaba266@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A1 

GS ST PAUL DE 
TYAZO 08/10/2021 

8:00 - 
10:30  

 

 


